# 503524918 10/15/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3571544

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHRISTOPHER HAWKE	ĒR		10/12/2015		
JESSICA MORELAND			10/06/2015		
JOEL BEEBE		10/12/2015			
CHRISTOPHER TRUNEK			10/12/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	1	THAN H. OLIN			
Street Address:	2129 H	ALFORD PLACE			
City:	CHARLOTTE				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28211				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	1		
Application Number:		29473819	-		
			J		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(614)223-9330			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set			
Phone:		614-223-9366			
Email:		patent@beneschlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		CHRISTOPHER H. BOND			
Address Line 1:		41 SOUTH HIGH STREET			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2600			
Address Line 4:	1	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OLIN-2 (37184-2)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER H. BOND	CHRISTOPHER H. BOND		
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher H. Bond/	/Christopher H. Bond/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/15/2015			
Total Attachments: 6					
source=Olin-2_Assignmer	nt#page1	tif			
source=Olin-2 Assignmer					

source=Olin-2_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Olin-2_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Olin-2_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Olin-2_Assignment#page6.tif

Christopher Hawker Jessica Moreland Joel Beebe Christopher Trunek to Jonathan H. Olin

WHEREAS we, Christopher Hawker of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio; Jessica Moreland of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio; Joel Beebe of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio; Christopher Trunek of Salt Lake City, in the County of Salt Lake, and the State of Utah (collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain inventions in **BOWL GUARD** for which a United States Design Patent Applications was filed as follows:

Туре	Application Number	Date Filed	Title
United States Design	29/473,819	November 26,	BOWL GUARD
Patent Application		2013	

And

WHEREAS, Jonathan H. Olin, having an address at 2129 Halford Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, herein called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in said inventions and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said application executed by ASSIGNORS, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States and in all foreign countries therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the Assignee of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors or assigns.

And ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that ASSIGNORS will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said ASSIGNEE for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 036802 FRAME: 0301

Christopher Hawker Jessica Moreland Joel Beebe Christopher Trunek to Jonathan H. Olin

conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said ASSIGNEE.

And ASSIGNORS further assign unto the said ASSIGNEE ASSIGNORS' whole right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers.

Christopher Hawker Jessica Moreland Joel Beebe Christopher Trunck to Jonathan H. Olin

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ot this 12th day of October Christopher Hawker

#### STATE OF OHIO ) :SS COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )

This 12th day of October, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Christopher Hawker, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



NOELLE M. I. Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires (2-20-2019

U. M.J.ee

Notary Public

Christopher Hawker Jessica Moreland Joel Beebe Christopher Trunek to Jonathan H. Olin

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus. Ohro this 6 day of October 2015,

🕼 Moreland STATE OF OHIO 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN ) This <u>()</u> day of <u>()</u>, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the

County aforesaid, personally appeared **Jessica Moreland**, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be her voluntary act and deed, and that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Li Messin L Notary Public

(SEAL)



PATENT REEL: 036802 FRAME: 0304

Page 4 of 6

Christopher Hawker Jessica Moreland Joel Beebe Christopher Trunek to Jonathan H. Olin

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my is 12 day of OCTODER 2015. Joel Bache	
STATE OF OHIO	) :ss	
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN	)	

This 12 day of October 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Joel Beebe, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Halle Mul



NOELLEMILEE Notary Public, State of Cillip My Commission Explans 12-20-2019

Onistopher Hawker Jessica Moreland Joef Beebe Christopher Frunck 10 Jonathan H. Olin

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at  $\frac{5 \le 17 \le 10^{-17}}{10^{-17}}$ ,  $\frac{17}{10^{-17}}$  this 12 day of  $\frac{12}{10^{-17}}$ , 2015.

Christopher Trunek

STATE OF UTAH

(SEAL)

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

This  $12^{++}$  day of  $0 \neq 0 \neq 0 \neq 0$ , 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Christopher Trunck, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

ANDREA & MEDERHAUSEA Notary Pasile State of Litch Comm. No. 663068 Ny Comm. Expires Nay 5, 2019

) :58

}

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 10/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 036802 FRAME: 0306